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Stevenson High School  
Jazz Band and Advanced Jazz Ensemble 

 
The Stevenson High School Jazz Bands will start rehearsing in November. Below find the schedule for rehearsals and 
performances. Most rehearsals will be in the Stevenson band room from 3:15-4:30 p.m. on the dates listed (mainly 
Tuesdays and Thursdays). Check your calendar before committing, as it is extremely important you attend rehearsals 
and performances. Individuals who are interested in participating in a jazz band must complete the information below 
and return it to Mr. Alessandrini by Thursday, October 30 at 3 p.m. Individuals who turn in the form will receive 
music at the open rehearsal on Monday, November 3.  
 

This year, there will be Jazz Band and an Advanced Jazz Ensemble (AJE). Those interested in the jazz program who 
demonstrate a basic proficiency on their instrument may participate in Jazz Band. Placement in Advanced Jazz 
Ensemble will be based on audition. All members of AJE will also play in the Jazz Band and should plan to attend all 
rehearsals listed. 
 

Rehearsal and Performance Schedule 
Monday, November 3  3:15-4:30p 

 open rehearsal/audition 
Thursday, November 6  3:15-4:30p AJE  
Tuesday, November 11  3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, November 13  3:15-4:30p AJE  
Tuesday, November 18 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, November 20 3:15-4:30p AJE 
Tuesday, November 25 3:15-4:30p 
Tuesday, December 2 3:15-4:30p AJE 
Thursday, December 4 NO REHEARSAL 

(Marching Band Parade Rehearsal) 
Tuesday, December 9 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, December 11  Winter Concert 7:00p  
Tuesday, January 6 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, January 8 3:15-4:30p AJE 
Tuesday, January 13 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, January 15  NO REHEARSAL  

(HALF DAY CSAs) 

Tuesday, January 20  3:15-4:30p  
Thursday, January 22  3:15-4:30p AJE 
Tuesday, January 27  3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, January 29 Incoming 9th Grade Open 

House 6:45p 
Tuesday, February 3   3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, February 5   NO REHEARSAL (Conferences) 
Early February Jazz Bands Tour to HMS and Riley 

during the day 
-Hiatus for B&O Festival and Spring Musical- 

Tuesday, April 21 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, April 23 3:15-4:30p AJE 
Tuesday, April 28 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, April 30 3:15-4:30p AJE 
Tuesday, May 5 3:15-4:30p 
Thursday, May 7  Spring Concert 7:00p  

 
 
Name:   Instrument:   
Are you currently taking private lessons on your instrument? Yes No 

Have you been a member of the Stevenson Jazz Band in the past? Yes No 

❒ I will be able to attend all scheduled Jazz Band rehearsals and performances. 

If you plan to play saxophone, please list in order your preference (1 being 1st choice): 

____ Alto  ____ Tenor  ____ Baritone 
 
Drummers ONLY: Guitar, bass and piano ONLY: 
List drum set experience on the back of this form.  How long have you played this instrument? 
Do you have a drum set at home for practice?  Are you taking private lessons on this instrument? 
 Yes No  Yes No 
 



 

Advanced Jazz Ensemble will aim to have this instrumentation, with additions and exclusions at the discretion 

of the director: 

2 alto saxes 

2 tenor saxes 

1 bari sax 

4 trombones 

4 trumpets 

1 bass 

1 guitar 

1 piano 

1 drum set 
 


